Maidstone and **WES**Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4494

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

31 January 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to MRI scanners.

For each scanner operated anywhere by your Trust

- 1. Manufacturer?
- 2. Model?
- 3. Software version?
- 4. Do your scanners have fast T1 mapping capacity?
- 5. Located in which hospital within Trust?
- 6. Acquisition year?
- 7. How it was financed (owned by Trust, leased or held under Managed Equipment Service ('MES') arrangements)?
- 8. If MES, which provider do you use?
- 9. What year will the equipment be replaced?
- 10. Is maintenance done by the Trust, by the Manufacturer or by 3rd party provider?
- 11. If 3rd party provider which provider do you use?
- 12. What are the operational hours of the equipment?

For each scanner operated anywhere by your Trust

- 1. GE and Philips
- 2. 3T HDXT and 3T Achiva
- 3. Unknown
- 4. We have fast T1 imaging but do not know what fast T1 mapping is.
- 5. Maidstone Hospital and Tunbridge Wells Hospital
- 6. 2009 and 2011
- 7. Purchased by trust
- 8. Not Applicable
- 9. Unknown
- 10. Manufacturer
- 11. Not Applicable
- 12. 8.00am 8.00pm Mon- Fri, 8.00am 3.00pm Sat &Sun both scanners.